2008 South West Hyperflite Skyhoundz final results.

HI all,

Well, | finally got it all done, and ready to post. First and foremost, Thank you so very
very much to all those who did attend and support this years SW Regional contest. Kathy
was just elated to see everyone, and has finally recovered from the weekend. | so much
appreciate all the support well wishes and help with both her, and the contest as well. As
was said many times, it was a big bite to take, but we did it with minor discomfort and
problems. There were, (as in almost every contest) some minor problems and
complaints, but I believe most all of them were covered and resolved in one manner or
another. 1 would like to thank each person who did something by name, but that would
require listing almost every person who attended, so | will simply say "you know who
you are, and | sincerely thank you one and all. There was help in setup, running and
breakdown which without, | would have spent many more hours there working, and
although I like doing things myself, we never would have gotten done. We did make
one mistake which worked out for the best.

Saturday started out cold, but the rain (which was said to be 70% chance) did not evolve
the whole weekend. We did have a bit of wind, but if you were in the sun, it was nice,
and not as cold as the shade. During the 2 days, we saw 159 rounds of disc through Free
Flight and Distance. One big highlight for me was when | realized, and conferring with
the judges, could announce Donna Malmlov and Sydney had a perfect score of 10 on
Catch Ratio. They did not miss one disc catch. | love it when that happens......

Anyway, there was one mistake made which I must now acknowledge and correct. There
was in fact a tie for 4th place Open/Expert division, and should have been resolved with a
single disc run off with the first highest point catch for D/A deciding who got 4th, and
who got 5th. However, after looking at the score sheets, and seeing that the tie break
criteria had been followed with the exception of this run off, I am assigning no fault to
anyone, but assuming without knowing exactly what should have been done, the fact that
one team had a 1 point higher score in the first Free Flight round they were assigned the
higher position. Because this was not correct, there will now be invitations to compete in
Chattanooga on September 27th 2008 for the Open/Expert division extended to BOTH
4th place teams.

Kathy and I hope to see all those invited to World in September as we are going to do our
very best to be there ourselves.

Again, Thank you, and here is what has been recorded. If you believe there is an error,
please respond in private, and if there is, | will make it public.
Mike & Kathy Miller



Expert

Masters

Novice

2008 XXX Regional Championship

Open Division Freestyle/D/A/Freestyle
Competitor Name & Dog
*Al Erikson - Gracie

*Cassi Anderson - Trinity
*Sung Hyun - Clutch
*Donna Malmlov - Sidney
*Al Erikson - George

Jeff Hill - Enzo

Chris Cabral - Caine

Alan Thibodo - Jasper

Steve Teer - Irish

Benny Wong - KD

Cheryl Kamikubo - Riley
Luis Marin - Boo

Marla VanWilligan - Jack
Cassi Anderson - Gwenevere
Matt Meiring - Kendall
Sierra Lyman-Pahnke - Snaz
Pat Wilkins - Sky

Benny Wong - Kiki

Matt Meiring - Buck

Pat Wilkins - Abby

Sierra Lyman-Pahnke
Jennifer Hill - Tooney

Chris Cabral - Ricky
Steve Teer - Guinnes
Jeff Hill - Sydney

Kirby Mcllveen - Sketch

Round 1
P
7.5
8.0
7.5
7.0
8.0
7.0
7.5
7.0
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
7.0
6.0

P

7.5
7.0
5.0

p
6.0

A

8.0
7.5
8.0
7.5
7.5
7.0
7.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
7.5
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.0

A

7.0
6.5
5.5

A
6.5

W

7.0
7.5
7.5
8.0
8.0
7.0
7.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
7.0
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0

W

8.0
7.0
5.0

w
6.0

S
6.0
8.0
7.0
10.0
8.0
7.5
6.0
7.5
8.0
8.0
6.5
7.0
6.5
7.0
6.5
6.5
5.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
4.5
5.0

7.0
8.0
3.0

Total
28.5
31.0
30.0
325
315
28.5
28.5
27.5
27.0
26.5
26.5
26.0
26.0
26.0
25.5
25.5
25.0
24.5
24.0
24.0
24.0
23.0

Total
29.5
28.5
18.5

Total
25.0

D/A
22.0
13.5
6.0
10.5
10.5
5.0
2.5

D/A
7.0
6.5
9.0

D/A
6.5

Round 2
P

75

75

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5

8.0

7.5
7.5
6.5

A

8.5
8.0
8.5
7.5
8.0
7.5
7.5

8.0
7.0
6.5

7.0

w

7.5
7.5
8.5
7.5
7.0
7.5
7.5

8.0
7.5
6.0

6.5

6.5
7.5
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
6.0

7.0
7.5
7.5

Total
30.0
30.5
33.0
30.5
30.5
30.5

Final
82.0
745
72.0
715
71.5
67.0

29.060.5

Total
30.5
29.5
26.5

Total
26.5

Final
68.0
65.5
62.0

Final
59.5



Emily Anderson - Gwenevere
Nicole Sattler - Storm
Nicole Sattler - Sonic

MicroDog*Al Erikson - George

Pairs

Expert

*Patrick Major - Sammy Davis

*Jeff/Jennifer Hill - Enzo
*Cassi/Emily Anderson - Trinity

Sport Division D/A
Competitor Name

*Al Erikson - Gracie
*Cassie Anderson - Trinity
*Mark Youngberg - Lucky
*Steve Molmlov - Foster
Richard Fant - Blue

Matt Meiring - Kendal

Pat Wilkins - Sky

Jeff Hill - Enzo

Luis Marin - Pepper

Neil Furukawa - Belle
Mike Miller - RT

Joe Jones - Kdo

Matt Meiring - Buck

Pat Wilkins - Abby

Sierra Lyman-pahnke - Dynomite
Neil Furukawa - Boo

Mike Miller - Big Boy
Kirby Mcllveen - Sketch
Darren Lyman-Pahnke - Dynomite

5.0
6.0
6.0

8.0
6.0

7.5
7.0

D/A1
16.0
115
11.5
13.5
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.5
10.0
9.5
9.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
5.0
3.5
3.5

55 5.0
70 6.0
6.5 6.0
A w
75 8.0
6.5 6.5
A W
70 75
70 7.0
D/A 2 Final
195 355
13.5 25.0
140 255
13.0 26.5
10.0 23.0
105 225
11.0
10.5
10.0
9.5
9.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
5.0
35
35

4.5
5.0
5.5

8.0
3.0

7.0
7.5

20.0
24.0
24.0

Total
315
22.0

8.0
7.0

0.0
4.5
1.5

D/A
10.5
6.0

Final
37.0
35.5

5.5
0.0
0.0

7.5
7.0

6.5
0.0
0.0

8.0
7.5

5.5
0.0
0.0

7.0
7.0

3.5
0.0
0.0

8.0
4.0

21.0
0.0
0.0

Total
30.5
25.5

42.0
28.5
255

Final
715
57.0



Masters

Novice

Team

Expert

Tony Crumly - Deena
Steve Teer - Irish
Marie Doremus - Kendall

Pat Wilkins - Hannah
Jeff Hill - Sydney
Steve Teer - Guiness

Eric Heckman - Mariah
David St. Clair - Sketch
Kirby Mcllveen - Flash
Andrea VanWilligan - Jack
Kerry Snyder - Blui

Larry BanWilligan - Tyree
Michelle Snyder - Blu

Emily Anderson - Gwenevere
Patrick Major - Sammy Davis
Riley Baggett - Flash

Stacey Mcllveen - Flash
Benny Wong - Skid

Steve / Donna Molmlov - Sydney

Jennifer / Jeff Hill - Tooney

Stacey / Eric Heckman - Mariah

Joseph / Lizette Jones - Kado

Recreational Division TimeTrial

Competitor Name
Joseph Jones - Kado
Mark Youngberg - Lucky

3.5
3.0
0.0

D/A1
4.0
3.0
1.0

10.0
7.0
8.0
6.0
6.0
4.5
3.5
2.5
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

D/A1
16.5
155
8.5
2.5

Final
16.95
17.50

3.5
3.0
0.0
D/A 2 Final
0.0 4.0
0.0 3.0
0.0 1.0
11.0 21.0
12.0 19.0
8.5 16.5
0.0 6.0
0.0 6.0
0.0 4.5
3.5
2.5
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
D/A 2 Final
0.0 16.5
0.0 155
0.0 85
0.0 25



Novice

Team

Steve Molmlov - Foster

Jeff Hill - Tooney

Benny Wong - KD

Jeff Hill - Enzo

Jennifer Hill - Tooney

Steve Teer - Guiness

Cassie Anderson - Gwenevere
Steve Teer - Irish

Jennifer Hill - Enzo

Matt Meiring - Kendall

Al Erikson - George

Cassie Anderson - Trinity
Tony Crumly - Mercury
Tony Crumly - Deena

Matt Meiring - Buck

Richard Fant - Blue

Patrick Major - Sammy Davis
Neil Furukawa - Belle

Neil Furukawa - Boo

Al Erikson - Roxie

Stacey Heckman - Mariah
David St. Clair - Sketch
Kirby Mcllveen - Sketch

Pat Erikson - Roxie

Stacey Mcllveen - Flash
Kirby Mcllveen - Flash
Emily Anderson - Gwenevere

Jeff / Jennifer Hill - Tooney
David St. Clair / Kirby Mcllveen - Sketch

19.50
22.12
22.19
22.50
22.84
26.22
27.85
33.00
33.25
35.94
41.69
44.66
49.28
51.97
59.30
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

Final
21.28
24.16
23.85
48.19
60.00
60.00
60.00

Final
20.62
24.06



Stacey / Eric Heckman - Mariah 29.97

Neil / Janet Furukawa - Belle 32.69
Joseph / Lizette Jones - Kado 36.13
Jennifer / Jeff Hill - Sydney 36.53
Steve Teer / Sabrina Youngberg - Guiness 48.13
Jennifer / Jeff Hill - enzo 60.00
Neil / Janet Furukawa - Boo 60.00
Mark / Sabrina Youngberg - Lucky 60.00

* Receive invitations to the 2007 Hyperflite Skyhoundz World Championship



