2008 South West Hyperflite Skyhoundz final results.

HI all,

Well, I finally got it all done, and ready to post. First and foremost, Thank you so very very much to all those who did attend and support this years SW Regional contest. Kathy was just elated to see everyone, and has finally recovered from the weekend. I so much appreciate all the support well wishes and help with both her, and the contest as well. As was said many times, it was a big bite to take, but we did it with minor discomfort and problems. There were, (as in almost every contest) some minor problems and complaints, but I believe most all of them were covered and resolved in one manner or another. I would like to thank each person who did something by name, but that would require listing almost every person who attended, so I will simply say "you know who you are, and I sincerely thank you one and all. There was help in setup, running and breakdown which without, I would have spent many more hours there working, and although I like doing things myself, we never would have gotten done. We did make one mistake which worked out for the best.

Saturday started out cold, but the rain (which was said to be 70% chance) did not evolve the whole weekend. We did have a bit of wind, but if you were in the sun, it was nice, and not as cold as the shade. During the 2 days, we saw 159 rounds of disc through Free Flight and Distance. One big highlight for me was when I realized, and conferring with the judges, could announce Donna Malmlov and Sydney had a perfect score of 10 on Catch Ratio. They did not miss one disc catch. I love it when that happens.....

Anyway, there was one mistake made which I must now acknowledge and correct. There was in fact a tie for 4th place Open/Expert division, and should have been resolved with a single disc run off with the first highest point catch for D/A deciding who got 4th, and who got 5th. However, after looking at the score sheets, and seeing that the tie break criteria had been followed with the exception of this run off, I am assigning no fault to anyone, but assuming without knowing exactly what should have been done, the fact that one team had a 1 point higher score in the first Free Flight round they were assigned the higher position. Because this was not correct, there will now be invitations to compete in Chattanooga on September 27th 2008 for the Open/Expert division extended to BOTH 4th place teams.

Kathy and I hope to see all those invited to World in September as we are going to do our very best to be there ourselves.

Again, Thank you, and here is what has been recorded. If you believe there is an error, please respond in private, and if there is, I will make it public. Mike & Kathy Miller

2008 XXX Regional Championship

	Open Division Freestyle/D/A/Freestyle	Round 1				Round 2						
	Competitor Name & Dog	Р	А	W	S	Total	D/A	Р	А	W	S	Total Final
Expert	*Al Erikson - Gracie	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.0	28.5	22.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	6.5	30.0 82.0
-	*Cassi Anderson - Trinity	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	31.0	13.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	30.5 74.5
	*Sung Hyun - Clutch	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	30.0	6.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	33.0 72.0
	*Donna Malmlov - Sidney	7.0	7.5	8.0	10.0	32.5	10.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	30.5 71.5
	*Al Erikson - George	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	31.5	10.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	30.5 71.5
	Jeff Hill - Enzo	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	28.5	5.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	30.5 67.0
	Chris Cabral - Caine	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	28.5	2.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.0	29.060.5
	Alan Thibodo - Jasper	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	27.5						
	Steve Teer - Irish	6.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	27.0						
	Benny Wong - KD	6.5	6.0	6.0	8.0	26.5						
	Cheryl Kamikubo - Riley	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	26.5						
	Luis Marin - Boo	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	26.0						
	Marla VanWilligan - Jack	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	26.0						
	Cassi Anderson - Gwenevere	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	26.0						
	Matt Meiring - Kendall	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	25.5						
	Sierra Lyman-Pahnke - Snaz	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	25.5						
	Pat Wilkins - Sky	6.0	7.5	6.0	5.5	25.0						
	Benny Wong - Kiki	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	24.5						
	Matt Meiring - Buck	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	24.0						
	Pat Wilkins - Abby	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	24.0						
	Sierra Lyman-Pahnke	7.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	24.0						
	Jennifer Hill - Tooney	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	23.0						
		Р	А	W	S	Total	D/A	Р	А	W	S	Total Final
Masters	Chris Cabral - Ricky	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	29.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	30.5 68.0
	Steve Teer - Guinnes	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	28.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	29.5 65.5
	Jeff Hill - Sydney	5.0	5.5	5.0	3.0	18.5	9.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	26.5 62.0
		Р	А	W	S	Total	D/A	Р	А	W	S	Total Final
Novice	Kirby McIlveen - Sketch	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	25.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	26.5 59.5

	Emily Anderson - Gwenevere Nicole Sattler - Storm Nicole Sattler - Sonic	5.0 6.0 6.0	5.5 7.0 6.5	5.0 6.0 6.0	4.5 5.0 5.5	20.0 24.0 24.0	0.0 4.5 1.5	5.5 0.0 0.0	6.5 0.0 0.0	5.5 0.0 0.0	3.5 0.0 0.0	21.0 0.0 0.0	42.0 28.5 25.5
MicroDog*Al Erikson - George *Patrick Major - Sammy Davis		P 8.0 6.0	A 7.5 6.5	W 8.0 6.5	S 8.0 3.0	Total 31.5 22.0	D/A 10.5 6.0	P 7.5 7.0	A 8.0 7.5	W 7.0 7.0	S 8.0 4.0	Total 30.5 25.5	Final 71.5 57.0
Pairs	*Jeff/Jennifer Hill - Enzo *Cassi/Emily Anderson - Trinity	P 7.5 7.0	A 7.0 7.0	W 7.5 7.0	S 7.0 7.5	T 8.0 7.0	Final 37.0 35.5						
	Sport Division D/A												
	Competitor Name	D/A 1	D/A 2	2 Final									
Expert	*Al Erikson - Gracie	16.0	19.5	35.5									
1	*Cassie Anderson - Trinity	11.5	13.5	25.0									
	*Mark Youngberg - Lucky	11.5	14.0	25.5									
	*Steve Molmlov - Foster	13.5	13.0	26.5									
	Richard Fant - Blue	13.0	10.0	23.0									
	Matt Meiring - Kendal	12.0	10.5	22.5									
	Pat Wilkins - Sky	11.0		11.0									
	Jeff Hill - Enzo	10.5		10.5									
	Luis Marin - Pepper	10.0		10.0									
	Neil Furukawa - Belle	9.5		9.5									
	Mike Miller - RT	9.0		9.0									
	Joe Jones - Kdo	7.0		7.0									
	Matt Meiring - Buck	6.5		6.5									
	Pat Wilkins - Abby	6.5		6.5									
	Sierra Lyman-pahnke - Dynomite	6.0		6.0									
	Neil Furukawa - Boo	6.0		6.0									
	Mike Miller - Big Boy	5.0		5.0									
	Kirby McIlveen - Sketch	3.5		3.5									
	Darren Lyman-Pahnke - Dynomite	3.5		3.5									

	Tony Crumly - Deena Steve Teer - Irish Marie Doremus - Kendall	3.5 3.0 0.0		3.5 3.0 0.0
Masters	Pat Wilkins - Hannah Jeff Hill - Sydney Steve Teer - Guiness	D/A 1 4.0 3.0 1.0	D/A 2 0.0 0.0 0.0	2 Final 4.0 3.0 1.0
Novice	Eric Heckman - Mariah David St. Clair - Sketch Kirby McIlveen - Flash Andrea VanWilligan - Jack Kerry Snyder - Blui Larry BanWilligan - Tyree Michelle Snyder - Blu Emily Anderson - Gwenevere Patrick Major - Sammy Davis Riley Baggett - Flash Stacey McIlveen - Flash Benny Wong - Skid	$ \begin{array}{r} 10.0 \\ 7.0 \\ 8.0 \\ 6.0 \\ 4.5 \\ 3.5 \\ 2.5 \\ 2.0 \\ 0.0 \\ $	11.0 12.0 8.5 0.0 0.0 0.0	$\begin{array}{c} 21.0 \\ 19.0 \\ 16.5 \\ 6.0 \\ 4.5 \\ 3.5 \\ 2.5 \\ 2.0 \\ 0.0 \\ 0.0 \\ 0.0 \end{array}$
Team Expert	Steve / Donna Molmlov - Sydney Jennifer / Jeff Hill - Tooney Stacey / Eric Heckman - Mariah Joseph / Lizette Jones - Kado Recreational Division TimeTrial Competitor Name Joseph Jones - Kado Mark Youngberg - Lucky	D/A 1 16.5 15.5 8.5 2.5 Final 16.95 17.50	D/A 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	

	Steve Molmlov - Foster	19.50
	Jeff Hill - Tooney	22.12
	Benny Wong - KD	22.19
	Jeff Hill - Enzo	22.50
	Jennifer Hill - Tooney	22.84
	Steve Teer - Guiness	26.22
	Cassie Anderson - Gwenevere	27.85
	Steve Teer - Irish	33.00
	Jennifer Hill - Enzo	33.25
	Matt Meiring - Kendall	35.94
	Al Erikson - George	41.69
	Cassie Anderson - Trinity	44.66
	Tony Crumly - Mercury	49.28
	Tony Crumly - Deena	51.97
	Matt Meiring - Buck	59.30
	Richard Fant - Blue	60.00
	Patrick Major - Sammy Davis	60.00
	Neil Furukawa - Belle	60.00
	Neil Furukawa - Boo	60.00
	Al Erikson - Roxie	60.00
		Final
Novice	Stacey Heckman - Mariah	21.28
	David St. Clair - Sketch	24.16
	Kirby McIlveen - Sketch	23.85
	Pat Erikson - Roxie	48.19
	Stacey McIlveen - Flash	60.00
	Kirby McIlveen - Flash	60.00
	Emily Anderson - Gwenevere	60.00
		Final
Team	Jeff / Jennifer Hill - Tooney	20.62
	David St. Clair / Kirby McIlveen - Sketch	24.06

Stacey / Eric Heckman - Mariah	29.97
Neil / Janet Furukawa - Belle	32.69
Joseph / Lizette Jones - Kado	36.13
Jennifer / Jeff Hill - Sydney	36.53
Steve Teer / Sabrina Youngberg - Guiness	48.13
Jennifer / Jeff Hill - enzo	60.00
Neil / Janet Furukawa - Boo	60.00
Mark / Sabrina Youngberg - Lucky	60.00

* Receive invitations to the 2007 Hyperflite Skyhoundz World Championship